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Appropriation No. 12 

ANALYSIS 

2. Grant and appropriation of 
$41,627,200 out of the Cook 
Islands Government Account 
Schedule 

1987, No. 12 

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate 
certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government 
Account to the services of the year ending with the thirty­
first day of March 1988, and to appropriate the supplies 
qranted in this year 

(19 August 1987 
MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutif~l and 
loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards 
making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your 
Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty 
the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly 
beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted 
by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and 
by the authority of the same, as follows: 

1. Short Title The Act may be cited as the Appropriation 
Act 1987, and relates to the year ending on the thirty-first day 
of March 1988, (thereinafter referred to as "this year") 

2. Grant and a ro riation of $41,627,200 out of the 
Cook Islands Government Account - 1 The Minister responsible 
for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government 
Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty 
for the services of this year, any Sums which do not exceed the 
sum of $41,627,200. 

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be 
supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the 
several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act. 

This Act is administered in the Treasury Oepartment: 

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS~ Printed under the authority of 
Cook Islands Government, by T KAPI, Government Printer - 1987. 

Price .20c 



2 Appropriation 

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government 

Accounts f~r the year ending 31st March 1988 

1987, No.12 

~: APPROP~JATION: 

Agri cuI ture 
Audit & Inquiries 
Civil Aviation 
Con$ervation 
Corr~ctive Services 
Crown Law 
Customs 
Education 
Foreign Affairs 
Government Housing 
Head of State 
Health 
House of Ari k i 
Immigration 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Justice & Lands 
Legislative Services 
Marine Resources 
Maui Potiki 
Ministry of Development 
Ministry of Works 
Monetary Board 
Ombudsman's Office 
Outer Islands Affairs 
Pol'i ce 
Post & Telecommunications 
Prime Minister's Department 
Public Service .Commission 
Secretariate of Cabinet 
Statistics 
Survey 
Trade, Labour & Transport 
Treasury 

1,947,700 
599,800 
142,300 

52,300 
50,400 
410,600 
380,700 

4,927,800 
1,130,600 

299,100 
124,500 

4,322,800 
59,900 

838,000 
284,400 

2,771,000 
459,100 
546,700 
332,800 

74,600 
346,(00 

3,258,600 
103,600 

51,400 
2,403,600 
1,333,200 
1,946,500 

397,900 
1,149,300 

135,500 
236,800 
361,700 

1,316,300 
6,845,500 

40,138,700 



1987. No. 12 Appropriation 

Capi tal Projects 
, 

Ministry of Development 
- Local Costs 

Manihiki Airport 

Trading Losses 

Electric Power Supply 
Ministry of Works-Trading 
Government Printer 

Trading Capi tal 

Electric Power Supply 
-Copying Centre 
Government Printer 

• 

3 

395 600 

100,000 

148,000 
694,300 

36,900 

66,800 
36,900 
10,000 

41,627,200 


