

ANALYSIS

Title
Address
1. Short Title

2. Grant and appropriation of \$41,627,200 out of the Cook Islands Government Account Schedule

1987, No. 12

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the thirty-first day of March 1988, and to appropriate the supplies granted in this year

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. Short Title The Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1987, and relates to the year ending on the thirty-first day of March 1988, (thereinafter referred to as "this year")
- 2. Grant and appropriation of \$41,627,200 out of the Cook Islands Government Account (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of \$41,627,200.
- (2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

This Act is administered in the Treasury Department.

RARDTONGA, COOK ISLANDS, Printed under the authority of Cook Islands Government, by T KAPI, Government Printer - 1987.

40,138,700

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Accounts for the year ending 31st March 1988

VOTE:	APPROPRIATION:
Agriculture	1,947,700
Audit & Inquiries	599,800
Civil Aviation	142,300
Conservation	52,300
Corrective Services	547,400
Crown Law	410,600
Customs	380,700
Education	4,927,800
Foreign Affairs	1,130,600
Government Housing	299,100 124,500
Head of State Health	
	4,322,800
House of Ariki Immigration	59,900 838,000
Inland Revenue	284,400
Internal Affairs	2,771,000
Justice & Lands	459,100
Legislative Services	546,700
Marine Resources	332,800
Maui Potiki	74,600
Ministry of Development	346,700
Ministry of Works	3,258,600
Monetary Board	103,600
Ombudsman's Office	51,400
Outer Islands Affairs	2,403,600
Police	1,333,200
Post & Telecommunications	1,946,500
Prime Minister's Department	397,900
Public Service Commission	1,149,300
Secretariate of Cabinet	135,500
Statistics	236,800
Survey	361,700
Trade, Labour & Transport	1,316,300
Treasury	6,845,500
	-,,

1987. NO. 12	Appropriation		3
Capital Projects			
Ministry of Develo	pment Costs		395 600
Manihiki Airport		· ,	100,000
Trading Losses	·	٠.	
Electric Power Sup Ministry of Works- Government Printer	Trading		148,000 694,300 36,900
Trading Capital		*	
Electric Power Sup Copying Centre Government Printer	. •		66,800 36,900 10,000
·		41,	627,200